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l PARCEL I # ROB103-006-002-000 / / 6 BOARD ON BOARD FENCE
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A EXISTING 4° LATERAL -" —
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EXISTING 38" RCP
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EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8
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1,386 SF STREETYARD, *ﬁét )

REQUIRES 3 TREES (2 EXISTING TO
~ -REMAIN, 1 PROPOSED)

LEGEND
1.

1 x 6 TOP PLATE

1II

2. 2x4 STRINGER

1 x 6 STRINGER

EQ.

4. 1 x6 VERTICAL BOARDS - 1" OVERLAP

WOOD FENGCE WITH 10' WIDE e ALL CONNECTORS, FASTENERS AND OTHER

PROPOSED 5 SIDEWALK, SEE DETAIL 7 } o N NS i
SD 3-10, THIS SHEEF | YO.00" v : Ly
PROPOSED SIGN LOCATIOI}I) Blvo',gq;,-%%; - N ® g
/ I3 gf v _ SR AN & .- - 6. FINISH GRADE
2 SRR O EXISTING STORM DRAIN —— d
PROPOSED GRAVEL PARKING LOT, SEE DETAIL SD “Urog R JUR i w
/ - 15-10, THIS SHEET ARD T 7. CONCRETE FOOTING
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8O i PROPOSED 6 BOARD ON BOARD | NOTES:
! ki B =]
=

ACCEsg
EMENT

20
Eas

(! ;
S N /"

P \.7‘_'_ ; 'J—di

gy TIVE BUFFER, SEE DETAILTHIS HARDWARE SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED.
- e  ALLWOOD TO BE #2 OR BETTER PRESSURE
TREATED SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE

e ALLWOOD TO BE STAINED

SECTION VIEW
SCALE: 1/2" = i~0"

PROPOSED 4' PICKET FENCE

SD 3-10. STANDARD SIDEWALK DETAIL NOT TO SCALE
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NOTES:

1. JOINT MATERIAL TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT NCDOT STANDARDS.

2. SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUTS, WATER METERS, MANHOLES, AND VALVE LIDS TO BE LOCATED OUTSIDE
SIDEWALK WHERE FEASIBLE.

3. MINIMUM SIDEWALK WIDTH TO BE 6 MINIMUM IF PLACED AT BACK OF CURB.

4, CONCRETE FOR ALL SIDEWALKS (EXCEPT ANY PORTION CCNTAIN WITHIN A DRIVEWAY
8, MINIMUM REPLACEMENT FOR REPAIRS IS A &' X 5' PANEL

6. 4" STONE BASE MAY BE REQUIRED FOR POOR SOIL CONDITIONS

7. MINIMUM DEPTH FOR TUNNELING BELOW SIDEWALK IS 12

8. MAX ADJACENT GROUND SLOPE WITHOUT RAILING IS 2:1

9. MIN GRADE FOR PROPER DRAINAGE IS 1% IN AT LEAST 1 DIRECTION, MAX CROSS SLOPE IS 2%. MAX
LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IS 8,3%, 10% IF LIMITED BY EXISTING CONDITIONS, OR NO GREATER THAN THE SLOPE

REMOVE EX!STING Q?Q o~ o) e EG"ST.S 4 r E iy _ COLOR: TO BE SELECTED OF THE EXISTING ADJACENT ROAD.
/ ASPHALT". [[F [ - PROPOSED 4' WIDE CONCRETE ‘
/ EXISTING GAS SERVICE Z ' SIDEWALK SD- 15-10. STANDARD UNPAVED PARKING FACILITY, UNDER 25 STALLS SD 8-02. STANDARD DRIVEWAY DETAIL NOT TO SCALE
RN s NOT TO SCALE
/ WAIVER REQUESTED FROM SECTION 18-203 REQUIRING G e , PAVEMEE'T PLAN
PARKING TO BE LOCATED IN REAR YARD. THE PROPOSED 4' WIDE HANDICAP | PRIVATE DRIVE
/ EXISTING STRUGTURE AND TREES MAKE THE REAR ACCESSIBLE RAMP, B.3% SLOPE | SCORED LINE SIDEWALK OR
YARD INAGCESSIBLE TO VEHICULAR TRAFFIC, e T FEF SIDEWALK AREA
/ REQUEST GRANTED PERTHG: EXISTING 1 STORY e PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER,OR SIDEWALK SECTION
FRAME STRUCTURE EXISTING LANDING ~GONCRETE PERIMETER BORDER i i
/ FFE: 3954 - AND WHEEL STOP _EXPANSION JOINT 1/2"
/ : E PLAZA \DRNEWAY APRON\ PLAZA
/ EXISTING FENCE TO REMAIN X %, — — CURB RETURN
i EXPANSION JOINT 1/2" =
1" DIA ROD 255 g
2N CURB
/ 4 0'— 6" I «\“9\ PN M
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/ | BISTING FORCH e e e i ] ey RSO JONT /27 e T IR T -ERPASION JonT 1/2
PARCEL ID # R08108-009-005-000 ) L5 {;: “ 5005 OLEANDER DRIVE OOO 0 = 0 Ood) k A FINISH PLAZA GRADE
/ CLAUDE BLANKENSHIF, JR. T a0 o Oces i/4 PER 1'-0"
LOT 40 SECTION B PINEY WOODS T DB 5e20 PG 100 . o0 <°9Co0 = O g1 2=0" MIN. (VARIABLE) .
/ 5002 OLEANDER DRVE % Sl ZONING: ROD No. 57 STONE o0& OO“:C’) é:’ 0 Q in e VARIABLE, 7 —— —6T=
DB 5809 FG 574 \‘ " LAND USE; RESIOENTIAL N =0 < 0O ol ! i po 0'-6 i
: = 0. 4 STONE —fec>= < = ;MEF::. BRI
wuzgggﬁseggzm L Iy % i o ‘g ©Z oo Y 1/4 PER 1'-0"
/ z @ N ] 05 g 0 o< g EXPANSION JOIN SECTION B B
, f NIy @ -
| T o = sy NON-WOVEN GEO-  — | o SECTION A-A
L , = g N ’ -
— EXISTING STRUCTURE __A : "5 REgR EE‘FBAE;; N e / / TEXTILE FABRIC SYMBOL LEGEND
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L 3 % PROPOSED GRAVEL PARKING LOT:
SRS DES o © # 57 STONE ., EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN
N7g e < : 0 ~—€40)——EXISTING CONTOUR LINES —5—a—0— 6 BOARD ON BOARD FENGE
PARCEL I # RO8100-004-001-000 00 'W T — in} £1 o
CITY OF WILMINGTON 2
e SOLF COURSE —— - EXISTING STORM SEWER LINE 4 PICKET FENCE
311 SOUTH WALLACE AVENUE - T T —— @),
g lEE e Sme EXISTING FENCE TQ REMAIN
LAND LISE: RECREATIONAL T —T T
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SITE DATA GENERAL NOTES
ADDRESS: 5004 OLEANDER DRIVE 1. SITE BOUNDARY, STRUCTURES, TREES, ADJACENT PROPERTY LINES, CONTOURS, MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT, AND
PARCEL ID: RO6108-009-008-000 (0.45 AC.) EXISTING STREETS AND UTILITY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM SURVEY PROVIDED CONTRACTORS SHALL RECEIVE ADEQUATE INSTRUCTION ON TREE PROTECTION RECEIVED
CURRENT OWNER: DORIS M. PICKARD HEIR BY BULK REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED PROVIDED BY PATRICK C. BRISTOW LAND SURVEYING, PC., DATED JUNE 15, 2014. METHODS.
JEAN P. CREDLE, (ADMINISTRATOR}) MIN. LOT AREA 15,000 SF 19,602 SF (0.45 AC.) 2. THIS PARCEL IS LOCATED IN ZONE "X" AS PEA FIRM PANEL 23720314600 J 20. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE SHALL MEET CFPUA DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS. AUG 01
MIN. LOT WIDTH 80' 100" COMMUNITY ID # 370171, PANEL EFFECTIVE DATE: APRIL 3, 2006. 21. LAND CLEARING AND CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS SHALL REGEIVE ADEQUATE 01 2014
TOTAL PROJECT AREA 19,602 SF (0.45 AC.) MIN. FRONT SETBACK * 35 84.6 3. ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE RELATIVE TO MEAN SEA LEVEL, NAVD INSTRUCTION ON TREE PROTEGTION REQUIREMENTS AND METHODS.
EXISTING ZONING RESIDENTIAL OFFICE DISTRICT (ROD) MIN. SIDE SETBACK 10 14,8 1988, 22, ANY TREES AND/OR AREAS DESIGNATED TO BE PROTECTED MUST BE PROPERLY PLANNING DIVISION
CAMA LAND CLASSIFICATION URBAN MIN. SIDE CORNER SETBACK 15 N/A 4. ALL DISTANGES ARE GROUND HORIZONTAL. BARRICADED WITH FENCING AND PROTECTED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION TO TORMWATER MANAGEMENT
NUMBER OF BUILDINGS 1 MIN. REAR SETBACK 25' 72 5. THIS LOT IS SUBJECT TO ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS OR INSURE THAT NO CLEARING AND GRADING OR STAGING OF MATERIALS WILL ST0 R MANAG
OFFICE SPACE PROPOSED 1,754 SF MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 2STORIESOR35 1 STORY, 22' COVENANTS OF RECORD. OCCUR IN THOSE AREAS. PLAN Approved Construction Plan
MAX. LOT COVERAGE (BUILDINGS) 50% 1,829 SF (9.33%) 6. STORMWATER IS MOVED BY SHEET FLOW AS INDICATED BY CONTOURS. 23. NO EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED ON THE SITE UNTIL ALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING PP
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA 7. EXISTING TREES WERE FIELD LOCATED AND ARE OF TYPE AND SIZE INDICATED. AND SILT FENCING HAS BEEN INSTALLED AND APPROVED. APPROVED Name Date
BUILDING 1,754 SF * FRONT SETBACKS SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE PREDOMINANT FRONT SETBACK FOR THAT TREE SIZES ARE DIAMETERS IN INCHES TAKEN AT BREAST HEIGHT. 24. REGULATED AND SIGNIFICANT TREES IN THE STREET YARD AND ANY TREES IN
WALKWAYS 329 SF BLOCK FAGE ON THE SAME SIDE OF THE STREET PER SEC. 18-203.R0. 8. SEWER AND WATER SERVICES FOR THIS LOT ARE IN PLACE AND PROVIDED BY ANY REQUIRED BUFFERS ARE REQUIRED TO BE RETAINED. CITY OF WILMINGTON Planning
BACK PORCH 1,239 SF THE CAPE FEAR PUBLIC UTILITY AUTHORITY. METERS AND CLEANCUTS WERE 25. NO EXISTING EASEMENTS PERTAIN TO THE SITE.
$8$:CLT DRIVEWAY 2,274 SF OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS FIELD LOCATED AND ARE SHOWN ON THE DRAWING. 26. ALL SIGNS WILL BE LOCATED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY OF WILMINGTON ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Public Utilities
5,506 SF REQUIRED PROVIDED 9. PARCEL INFORMATION FROM NEW HANOVER COUNTY ONLINE TAX RECORD PLANNING DEPARTMENT. DATE PERMIT #
OFFICE: 1/300 SF, 1754 SF/300 = SMIN. FET SEARCH. 27. ALL PROPOSED VEGETATION WITHIN SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL NOT INTERFERE - Traffic
PH%!:{?“SIEE gﬁl;}EqHI\\I/éOUS AREA 381 SF HANDICAPR PARKING > 1 10. ALL PROTECTED TREES WILL BE PRESERVED OR MITIGATED. WITH CLEAR VISUAL SIGHT LINES FROM 30 10' (SEC. 18-566),
; **THE REQUEST TO REDUCE PARKING BY 25% WAS GRANTED BY TRC (PER, SEC. 18-203) | 11- SITE IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A 100-YEAR FLOOD ZONE. i
CONCRETE PARKING 291 SF ( V| 120 SITE IS NOT LOGATED WITHIN A CONSERVATION QVERLAY DISTRICT. Fire
CONCRETE SIDEWALK TO PARKING 209 SF 13. GARBAGE TO BE STORED IN ROLL-OUT CONTAINER(S) WITHIN BUILDING.
TOTAL PROPOSED IMFERVIOUS 2,881 SF LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS 14. ALL SIGNS WILL BE LOGATED AND APPROVED BY THE GITY OF WILMINGTON
PLANNING DEPARTMENT.
STREET YARD REQUIRED PROVIDED 15. TAGTILE WARNING MATS WILL BE INSTALLED ON ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS. 0 20 40 60 80
WATER/SEWER USAGE CURRENT PROPOSED B R T REET YARD 1386 SF 1 386 SF 16. NO EXISTING DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE GLOSED.
' (OLEANDER DR) (77 LFX 18) ' 17. HEATING/AIR EQUIPMENT WILL BE LOCATED WITHIN THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT.
SEWER (210 GAL./DAY) (210 GAL./DAY) RERS: 1 388/600 4 1 EXISTING TO REMAIN 18. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL-WEATHER ACCESS FOR EMERGENCY
WATER (210 GAL./DAY) (210 GAL./DAY) b 1 PROPOSED ; 1 ‘éE“é%b'?E hz’:\T ALLSTIMES DURING GONSTRUCTION.
_ 9. ENT IS ALLOWED ON SITE UNTIL ALL TREE PROTECTION FENGING AND
SHRUBS: (1,386/600)*6 14 14 SILT FENCING IS INSTALLED AND APPROVED. PROTECTIVE FENCING IS TO BE NORTH SCALE: 1" = 20

MIHALY

LAND DESIGN

PLANMING + LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

330 Military Cutoff Rd. Suite A3
Wilmington, NC 28403 910.392.4355

Revisions

1. 2014-07-31: REVISED HANDICAP RAMP,
SIDEWALK AND PARKING LAYOUT.
REVISED PLANTING PER SITE LAYOUT
CHANGES. REVISED PLANS, LABELS, SITE
DATA INFORMATION TO MEET CITY
REQUIREMENTS.
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I PARCEL D # ROG108-006-002-000 / SYM BOL LEG END SITE MAP NOT TO SCALE
PATRIGIA NELSON /
L o o / / STREET YARD AREA . EXISTING SEWER LINE
——
S —— 5
— - P, rARGELID & nosIop 0% 00 / e e EXISTING GAS LINE
_— / MACHE & HARPOLE MITCHEM N PROPOSED GRAVEL PARKING LOT: 55 Pl
—~— LOT 57 SECTION B PINEY WOODS A # 57 STONE NE %: :é EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN
—— — DB 1843 P3 1897
—— \[ Z0NING: ROD
—_— LAND USE: AESIDENTIAL / —&40 )——EXISTING CONTOUR LINES g—1>o——-0— &' BOARD ON BOARD RENCE e i s
e PARCEL ID # RQ&106-005-004-000 e ST
T — / JEFFREY & JLOITH HOLGOLS EXISTING STORM SEWER LINE 4' PICKET FENCE
e~ —_— LOT 5B SECTION 8 PINEY WOCDS o %-EXISTING FENCE M I H A L Y
Y — / oo 9 G 0e v’—"“\ TREE PROTEGTION FENGE
- : LAND DES!IGN
T LAND USE: RESIDENTIAL ( &
— 4
T — —_— \\,,/ PLANNING + LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
— s B
—— 330 Military Cutoff Rd. Suite A3
T - T — wilmington, NC 28403 910.392.4355
—
\ ——
—— _ OLEAND
—=LOOER DRy
20 X 70" SIGHT 100 PUBLIC Ry IGHWA Ys 7 PLANT LEGEND SD 15-08.TREE PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION
DISTANCE TRIANGLE | ~
—00 /1. 76 TREES NOT TO SCALE
s — - BOTANICAL/COMMON NAME SIZE QTY
e T LAGERSTROEMIA L NATGHEZ ~ 3'GAL. 1
== . — . . ~~—EXISTING TREE
e TS EXISTING 4 HATERE T e NATCHEZ CRAPE MYRTLE 8-10'HT
o T Revisions |
) SHRUBS — i
EXISTING 36"RCP NG WATER MAIN. 8" = 1. 2014-07-31: REVISED HANDICAP RAMP,
' @ AZALEA FORMOSA 3 GAL 5 SIDEWALK AND PARKING LAYOUT. ;
REQUIRES 3 TREES (2 EXISTING TO (5)  LGUSTRUMJ. RECURVIFOLIUM'  7GAL 15 DATA INFORMATION TO MEET GITY
REMAIN, 1 PROPOSED) CURLED-LEAF PRIVET 36" MIN. ¥ 4
REQIREMENTS. ;
S MISCANTHUS S. 'ADAGIO" 3 GAL 17 DRIPLINE
—_ ADAGIO GRASS 18-24" HT.
et S 3 MIN. STAKE
T MYRICA CERIFERA 7 GAL 7 — HEIGHT ABOVE ;
WAX MYRTLE 36-48" HT RO G GRADE ;
/ - ROSA 'KNOCKOUT 3 GAL 3 ;
PROPQSED SIGN LOCATION i — KNOCKOUT ROSE 18-24" HT 5 |
EXISTING STORM DRAN ~—— . RBYN - O
| P N e I W e, N U Y 0
e O
VEGETATIVE
Ex:ssSJ g;SH Tg REMAIN NOTE: O
; THEES TO BE SAVED WILL BE CLEARLY MARKED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND A .....I
PROTECTIVE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED AT THE DRIPLINE, LL. 4p)
ROPOSED 6' BOARD ON BOARD DRIP LINE - THE AREA OF SOIL DIREGTLY BENEATH THE TREE EXTENDING OUT TO QW
o }NOOD EENCE WITH 10" WIDE THE TIPS OF THE QUTERMOST BRANCHES. D vq- CO
& VEGETATIVE BUFFER, SEE DETAIL THIS
[22] ! '
4 { SHEET/ METHOD OF TREE PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION Z 00
o2 : / QA Q\|
i L SD 15-08 QA
] | .
g | NOT TO SCALE 0 mh O~
: Z ©
*— PROPOSED 4' PICKET FENCE LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS | SD 15-09. NOT TO SCALE é > ™
. PROPOSED 4' WIDE CONCRETE REQUIRED PROVIDED < Z )
/ SIDEWALK STREET YARD LU Z 0O :
/ PRIMARY STREET YARD 1,386 SF 1,386 SF M T g
(OLEANDER DR.) (77 LF X 18) O — o
. : TREES: 1,386/600 3 2 EXISTING TO REMAIN, O >~
oD & WIDE FIATDICAP 1 PROPOSED CROWN OF TREE IS NEEDED FOR LEAF Z Z Z 111
. [+] - . % . -+
meCESSIBLE RAMP, 8.3% SLOPE SHRUBS: (1,386/600)*6 14 14 GROWTHTO PRODLIGE ORYGEN, FLTER f < £ | _;
| R AT s zl =I5z ||
W EXISTING 1 STORY ' INSENSITIVE PRUNING! LU o O ;
8 EXISTING LANDING - =
=) PLANTING NOTES 0 — O — I
N VirZa O - S0
S 1. THIS WORK INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE FURNISHING OF ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, }‘ :
= FINAL GRADING, SEEDING, SOIL AMENDMENTS, ETC., AS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. /
2. QUANTITIES SHOWN IN PLANT LISTS ARE FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY. PLANS SHALL GOVERN. DRIPLINE : ;
EXISTING FENCE TO REMAIN M 3. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE LANDSGAPE ARGHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES N
/" o2 PLANT LOCATIONS OR INSUFFICIENT PLANT QUANTITIES DUE TO DIFFERENCES IN PLAN AND ACTUAL FIELD &
3 CONDITIONS. .
> 1 g 4, ALL TREE AND SHRUB MATERIAL SPECIFIED MUST MEET STANDARD INDUSTRY SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE i Lj
=7 / & / PARCEL D & RG&103.020.007.000 CONTAINER SIZE INDICATED. DOWNSIZING OR SUBSTITUTION OF PLANT MATERIAL WITHOUT PRIOR s T ;
Shy, o8 EXISTING PORCH RANDOLPHTRULL ETAL APPROVAL OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT WILL NOT BE ALLOWED. =S 1
SE / W TO REMAIN LOT 42 SECTION B PINEY O0DS 5. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL BE GRADED TO A SMOOTH EVEN SURFACE PRIOR TO ANY PLANT \\%\ PLAN e
PARGELID # RO6105-000009000 - & 5005 OLEANDER DRIVE INSTALLATION. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING GOOD HORTICULTURAL PRACTICES IN AR < ;
CUUDEBLAMENGHP. . DB 5620 £G 100 ACCORDANGE WITH THE PLANS AND DETAILS. \
oo LEANORR DRV Z0NING: ROD 6.  TREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED CLOSER THAN FOUR (4) FEET FROM ANY WALKWAY OR PUBLIC SIDEWALK STRUGTURAL ROOTS LLI
085805 PG5S LAND USE: RESIDENTIAL EXCEPT WHERE TREE WELLS OR PARKWAYS ARE PROVIDED IN THE SIDEWALK AREA. ALL TREE PLANTED / STRUCTURAL ROOTS LOGATED
ZONING: 0D WITHIN FIVE (5) FEET OF WALKS OR PUBLIC UTILITIES SHALL RECEIVE DEEP ROOT BARRIERS, T o AR LOGATED NEEDED TO GIVE SUPFORT TO o
LAND LISE: RESIDENTIAL 7. TREELOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTMENT IN THE FIELD. WHENEVER FEASIBLE, TREES AT *DRIPLINE* OF TREE ELEVATION ENTIRE THEE. i REMOVED,
SHOULD BE PLANTED A MINIMUM OF TEN (10) FEET FROM ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, STREETLIGHTS, AND PROVIDE TREE WITH s THEE OAN AL AND DAMAGE <]:
HYDRANTS, AND OUT OF DRAINAGE FLOW LINES. SHOULD THIS NOT BE POSSIBLE, CONTACT THE MOISTURE AND NUTRIENTS, SEE NOTE 2 & NOTE 4
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR DECISION ON PLACEMENT. i SEENOTE 1 &NOTE 4 Ll L
8. ALL TREES IN TURF AREAS SHALL HAVE 12" MIN. CLR. CIRCUMFERENCE AROUND THE TRUNK BASE. | TREE PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION D) >
~— PROVIDE 2" MIN. THK. MULCH AT BASE OF TRUNK. i 1. DO NOT COMPACT SOIL BENEATH TREES. NO VEHICLE SHALL BE ALLOWED TO PARK E
— 9. GROUNDCOVER TYPE SHOWN SHALL BE PLANTED IN ALL SHRUB AREAS AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS. ! UNDER TREES. NO HEAVY MATERIALS SHALL BE STORED BENEATH TREES. RESULTS
T — ‘. GROUNDCOVER SHALL BE PLANTED AT 8" ON- CENTER UNIFORM TRIANGULAR SPACING, AND SHALL BE | WILL DI THESE ‘FEEDING RODTS® OCGURWELL AWAY FROV TFiE BAGR OF |1 L N
— IT— N CONTINUOUS UNDER ALL TREE AND SHRUB MASSES AS SHOWN ON PLAN. THE TREE TO THE EDGE OF THE OVERHEAD BRANCH CANOPY. DAMAGING __ __ T O
Q 10.  MATURE PLANTINGS SHALL NOT INTERFERE WITH UTILITIES AND TRAFFIC SIGHT LINES. T T O B o C =~
11, PRIOR TO ANY CLEARING, GRADING, OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY, TREE PROTECTION FENCING WILL BE OGCURING DURING CONSTRUCTION.
o LLI
8 INSTALLED AROUND PROTECTED TREES OR GROVES OF TREES. NO CONSTRUCTION WORKERS, TOOLS, 2, NO CUTTING OF LARGE STRUCTURAL ROOTS LOCATED NEAR THE BASE OF THE -
E MATERIALS, OR VEHICLES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING. TRUNK. THESE ARE ESSENTIAL IN SUPPORTING THE TREE AND HOLDING IT >_ O 7
et s roscasos s = I 12 UTLITY METERS, TRANSFORMERS AND FIXED TRASH DISPOSAL RECEPTACLES WHICH CANNOT BE LOCATED O O AL VNG OF B D O e 7 O
CITY OF WILMINGTON = OUT OF SIGHT SHALL BE SCREENED. CONSTRUCTED. ' <
MUNIGIPAL GOLF COURSE —— 13.  ALL PROPQSED VEGETATION WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR VISUAL 3. AVOID CUT AND FILL WITHIN DIAMETER OF TREE GROWN DURING EXCAVATION. |— Z
S e mane S T e T T LoR SIGHT LINED FROM 30 INCHES TO 10 FEET. - m LL O <
0NN 15, RESIDENTAL TR e—a METHOD OF TREE PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION O — Z ]
- NOT TO SCALE ] | ' <
@ O o L]
C o= =
ol Dwo=om
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